Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Cincinnati Bell Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Ohio Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12 June 2003	Street Address: 205 East Fourth Street City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45202 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Ohio Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,580,996 Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Nicole Vickroy-Hickey Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 205 E. Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number: 06-2226		
City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Nicole Vickroy-Hickey Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	Grature 9-26-03 Date		
Mail do gramonte to be recorded with required cover shoot information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023!

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0995

136516981

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Cincinnati Bell Inc., having its principal place of business at 201 East

Fourth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in

and to the trademark FRAME ADVANTAGE, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration

2,580,996 thereof; and

WHEREAS, Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company, a corporation of Ohio, with its

principal place of business at 201 East Fourth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the United States

registration thereof, together with goodwill of the business in connection with which said

trademark is used:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Cincinnati Bell Inc., does hereby assign unto said Cincinnati Bell Telephone

Company the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the United States

registration thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said

trademark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company

for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company, if this assignment had not been made; together with all

claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for,

and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors,

assigns and other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0996

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	Cîncinnati Bell Inc.	has c	aused
this trademark assignment to be executed th	nis <u>12th</u> day of <u>Jun</u>	<u>ie</u> ,,,	2003.
	By Ame Assista	ent Secretary	
STATE OF OHIO))ss: COUNTY OF HAMILTON)			
On this 12th day of 1000 for the above county and state personally acknowledge that (he/she) signed this documents	ment as a free act.	, D. M. Clara	
CinLibrary/1298195.1	·	Susan D. McClarnon Notary Public, State of Ohio	

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

My Commission Expires Mar. 16, 2008